

Unity Church of Overland Park
OVERVIEW Statement of Contributions & Revenues
As of

	Month To Date					[NUMBER] Months Ended				
	Current Actual	Current Budget	Prior Yr Actual	Variance To Budget	Variance To Prior Yr	Current Actual	Current Budget	Prior Yr Actual	Variance To Budget	Variance To Prior Yr
Contribution Support										
9 am Service	\$12,698.65	\$17,000.00	\$14,143.51	(\$4,301.35)	(\$1,444.86)	\$178,234.66	\$203,000.00	\$178,917.17	(\$24,765.34)	(\$682.51)
11 am Service	\$20,506.25	\$20,000.00	\$23,738.99	\$506.25	(\$3,232.74)	\$272,248.51	\$328,000.00	\$330,140.43	(\$55,751.49)	(\$57,891.92)
Alternative Service	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	(\$500.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	(\$1,000.00)	\$0.00
Mail In	\$17,833.70	\$22,360.00	\$20,485.00	(\$4,526.30)	(\$2,651.30)	\$234,785.67	\$223,600.00	\$219,387.08	\$11,185.67	\$15,398.59
Prosperity Plus	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	(\$7,500.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,672.50	(\$7,500.00)	(\$5,672.50)
Special Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,775.63	\$21,500.00	\$18,060.28	(\$1,724.37)	\$1,715.35
Autopledge Contributions	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$280.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$3,065.00	\$3,280.00	\$2,685.00	(\$215.00)	\$380.00
Reserve Campaign	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,810.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,810.20	\$9,810.20
Building Fund Contributions	\$0.00	\$27.00	\$38.00	(\$27.00)	(\$38.00)	\$740.00	\$270.00	\$209.00	\$470.00	\$531.00
Other Contr-Donated Securities	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$0.00	\$8,452.83	\$20,000.00	\$20,124.34	(\$11,547.17)	(\$11,671.51)
Total Contribution Support	\$51,358.60	\$69,707.00	\$58,685.50	(\$18,348.40)	(\$7,326.90)	\$727,112.50	\$808,150.00	\$775,195.80	(\$81,037.50)	(\$48,083.30)
Total YFM Contributions	\$488.23	\$1,725.00	\$851.51	(\$1,236.77)	(\$363.28)	\$8,078.66	\$5,950.00	\$5,772.58	\$2,128.66	\$2,306.08
Miscellaneous Revenue	\$3,592.64	\$3,665.70	\$3,097.79	(\$73.06)	\$494.85	\$39,369.85	\$38,458.30	\$32,580.06	\$911.55	\$6,789.79
Class Revenues	\$1,231.00	\$1,936.67	\$1,455.00	(\$705.67)	(\$224.00)	\$15,973.53	\$22,006.66	\$19,190.87	(\$6,033.13)	(\$3,217.34)
Affinity Group Revenues	\$2,801.16	\$3,785.00	\$3,838.00	(\$983.84)	(\$1,036.84)	\$4,982.31	\$7,255.00	\$7,239.09	(\$2,272.69)	(\$2,256.78)
Workshop/Speaker Income	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	(\$75.00)	\$0.00	\$320.08	\$750.00	\$4,923.90	(\$429.92)	(\$4,603.82)
Event Revenues	\$935.00	\$350.83	\$0.00	\$584.17	\$935.00	\$40,814.10	\$32,658.34	\$15,625.15	\$8,155.76	\$25,188.95
Wedding Income	\$1,850.00	\$1,350.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,850.00	\$14,400.00	\$12,075.00	\$5,125.00	\$2,325.00	\$9,275.00
Counseling Revenues	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$1,220.00	\$330.00	\$289.00	\$890.00	\$931.00
Outreach Revenue	\$5,772.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,772.56	\$5,772.56	\$16,472.78	\$1,775.00	\$3,805.07	\$14,697.78	\$12,667.71
Bookstore Sales	\$1,958.96	\$2,200.75	\$1,957.08	(\$241.79)	\$1.88	\$23,247.50	\$32,438.88	\$29,503.46	(\$9,191.38)	(\$6,255.96)
Bookstore Love Offering	\$36.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$298.11	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$178.11	\$248.11
Cassette/CD Sales	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Contributions and Revenues	\$70,104.15	\$84,825.95	\$69,884.88	(\$14,721.80)	\$219.27	\$892,289.42	\$961,967.18	\$899,299.98	(\$69,677.76)	(\$7,010.56)

Unity Church of Overland Park
OVERVIEW Expense Statement
As of

	Month To Date					[NUMBER] Months Ended				
	Current Actual	Current Budget	Prior Yr Actual	Variance To Budget	Variance To Prior Yr	Current Actual	Current Budget	Prior Yr Actual	Variance To Budget	Variance To Prior Yr
Class Expenses	\$526.48	\$810.00	\$958.75	(\$283.52)	(\$432.27)	\$4,610.08	\$7,900.00	\$7,607.79	(\$3,289.92)	(\$2,997.71)
Affinity Group Expenses	\$257.38	\$75.00	\$95.27	\$182.38	\$162.11	\$497.22	\$1,035.00	\$895.91	(\$537.78)	(\$398.69)
Workshop/Speaker Expenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,142.50	\$2,500.00	\$10,080.57	\$642.50	(\$6,938.07)
Event Expenses	\$493.22	\$500.00	\$0.00	(\$6.78)	\$493.22	\$15,664.38	\$9,500.00	\$8,002.59	\$6,164.38	\$7,661.79
Wedding Expense	\$1,141.67	\$1,015.00	\$15.00	\$126.67	\$1,126.67	\$12,209.01	\$10,695.00	\$6,554.29	\$1,514.01	\$5,654.72
Counseling Expense	\$150.00	\$27.50	\$0.00	\$122.50	\$150.00	\$535.00	\$275.00	\$213.00	\$260.00	\$322.00
Outreach Expense	\$8,634.05	\$294.00	\$11.55	\$8,340.05	\$8,622.50	\$12,566.69	\$1,889.00	\$4,351.92	\$10,677.69	\$8,214.77
Bookstore Merchandise Purchases	\$1,313.47	\$1,116.39	\$1,662.90	\$197.08	(\$349.43)	\$14,209.68	\$13,823.26	\$17,565.31	\$386.42	(\$3,355.63)
Bookstore Expenses	\$9.57	\$100.00	\$100.83	(\$90.43)	(\$91.26)	\$327.62	\$1,060.00	\$1,036.11	(\$732.38)	(\$708.49)
Cassette/CD Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Salaries, Wages, & Benefits	\$42,936.25	\$48,073.00	\$47,915.59	(\$5,136.75)	(\$4,979.34)	\$463,285.72	\$490,039.84	\$438,551.12	(\$26,754.12)	\$24,734.60

Administrative Expenses	\$5,728.68	\$5,709.23	\$5,084.68	\$19.45	\$644.00	\$55,159.64	\$64,192.30	\$53,549.77	(\$9,032.66)	\$1,609.87
General Ministry Expenses	\$3,271.49	\$8,199.75	\$8,903.54	(\$4,928.26)	(\$5,632.05)	\$81,760.56	\$113,919.03	\$112,334.36	(\$32,158.47)	(\$30,573.80)
Music & Sound Expense	\$3,953.97	\$4,127.00	\$3,506.94	(\$173.03)	\$447.03	\$38,467.78	\$42,135.00	\$33,764.09	(\$3,667.22)	\$4,703.69
Youth & Family Ministry Expense	\$155.01	\$19.93	\$546.98	\$135.08	(\$391.97)	\$15,266.36	\$6,085.37	\$11,185.20	\$9,180.99	\$4,081.16
Building & Grounds Expense	\$31,994.37	\$30,183.62	\$29,937.98	\$1,810.75	\$2,056.39	\$292,801.85	\$294,668.76	\$302,986.34	(\$1,866.91)	(\$10,184.49)
Total Expenses	\$100,565.61	\$100,250.42	\$98,740.01	\$315.19	\$1,825.60	\$1,010,504.09	\$1,059,717.56	\$1,008,678.37	(\$49,213.47)	\$1,825.72
Depreciation	\$14,540.83	\$15,748.41	\$15,869.39	(\$1,207.58)	(\$1,328.56)	\$145,602.75	\$157,484.10	\$160,056.27	(\$11,881.35)	(\$14,453.52)
Note Amortization	(\$5,814.47)	(\$5,822.36)	(\$5,584.18)	\$7.89	(\$230.29)	(\$58,259.02)	(\$58,742.54)	(\$60,473.40)	\$483.52	\$2,214.38
Net Cash Outflows* (Including monthly mortgage payment of \$11,400.32)	\$91,839	\$90,324	\$88,455	\$1,515	\$3,384	\$923,160	\$960,976	\$909,096	(\$37,816)	\$14,065
Total Contributions and Revenues	\$70,104	\$84,826	\$69,885	(\$14,722)	\$219	\$892,289	\$961,967	\$899,300	(\$69,678)	(\$7,011)
Net Cash Outflows	\$91,839	\$90,324	\$88,455	\$1,515	\$3,384	\$923,160	\$960,976	\$909,096	(\$37,816)	\$14,065
Cash Flow	(\$21,735)	(\$5,498)	(\$18,570)	(\$16,237)	(\$3,165)	(\$30,871)	\$991	(\$9,796)	(\$31,862)	(\$21,075)